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MIGRATION PACKAGE
Singh Shri Sushil Kumar

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has submitted Action Taken Report (ATR) to Comptroller and Auditor General (C&AG) on losses of Rs.
43,523 crore to the exchequer as a result of migration package;

(b) if so, the details of the ATR; and

(c) if not, the reasons for not submitting the ATR?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI MILIND DEORA)

(a) There is no Comptroller & Auditor General (C&AG) para which mentions a figure of Rs.43,523 crore on account of loss to the exchequer as a result of the migration package.

(b) & (c) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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